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Empire Wind/Boardwalk Wind lease area OCS — A0512

Proposed schedule for operations in NY - September / October 2019

Day

Vessel days

Date

IWOrk

Sunday, September 29, 2019

RPS crew transit

Monday, September 30, 2019

Transport buoy cradle, mooring equipment and spares from West Yard to Miller's Launch (ML).
Mobilize vessel.
Depart ML late evening.

Tuesday, October 1, 2019

Recover current mooring.
Recover Lidar buoy 2.
Tow-in.

Wednesday, October 2, 2019

I”IVE W.
Lift Lidar buoy 2 onto barge; commence service.
Service current mooring.

Thursday, October 3, 2019

Tomplete current mooring Service.
Complete Lidar service

Lift Lidar buoy 2 into water; test.
Depart ML evening.

Tow-out.

Friday, October 4, 2019

Deploy Lidar buoy 2.
Deploy current mooring
Recover Lidar buoy 1.
Tow-in.

Saturday, October 5, 2019

Arrive ML
Lift Lidar buoy 1 onto barge; commence service.

Sunday, October 6, 2019

Lidar buoy 1 service.

Monday, October 7, 2019

Complete Lidar service.

Lift Lidar buoy 1 into water; test.
Depart ML evening.

Tow-out.
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Tuesday, October 8, 2019

Deploy Lidar buoy 1.
Recover Met buoy.
Service Met buoy.

1
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Wednesday, October 9, 2019

Deploy Met buoy.
Steam to port.
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1

Thursday, October 10, 2019

Demobilize vessel.
Transport buoy cradle and equipment to West Yard.
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Friday, October 11, 2019

RPS crew transit.

Fisheries Inquiries? Please Contact fisheries liaisons:

Elizabeth Marchetti
emarc@equinor.com

+1-401-954-2902

Steve Drew
sdrew@searisksolutions.com
+1-908-339-7439

BUOY UPDATE

September 2019

Berto L Miller planned to perform buoy operations.
Call sign: WDG6273

Equinor Wind US

Equinor Wind is planning to work on
floating Lidar (FLIDAR) buoys 1 & 2 in the
Empire Wind / Boardwalk Wind, BOEM
lease area OCSA-0512. The lease area
extends from 14 miles south of Long
Island, spanning 79,350 acres, in water
depths between 65 and 131 feet (10-22
fathoms).

FLIDAR 1 location:
40° 17.6496’N - 073° 19.382’W

FLIDAR 2 location:
40° 21.6095’N - 073° 30.0998’W

Metocean buoy:
40° 17.426’'N - 073° 18.7588'W

FLIDAR 2
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